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Multiple Files

Why multiple files?

How to slice up capture files

» Before you run a capture, go to the launch pad, select
Capture Options, and select to make multiple files

 You can select a destination and then file name

* You can slice up files based on multiple criteria
options



Multiple Files

Capture on all interfaces

Use promiscuous mode on all interfaces

’(_:aptule Fil‘tel:] |

Capture Files

File: | | [ﬁmwse...]
Use multiple files Use pcap-ng format
Mext file every |1 E |megaby1:e(s] El
; | 1 E | minute(s) El

Ring buffer with |2 = files
Stop capture after |1 : file(s)
Stop Capture Automatically After...
1 [ packetts
"l |1 : |megaby‘te(5] El
|1 = |minute(5] El
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Mame

|| MFL_00001_20140527104750
|| MFL_00002_20140527104759
|| MFL_00003_20140527104805
|| MFL_00004_201405271045810
|| MFL_00005_20140527104514
|| MFL_00006_20140527104815
MFL_00007_201405271045816
MFL_00008_20140527104816
MFL_00009_20140527104816
MFL_00010_20140527104516
MFL_00011_20140527104822
MFL_00012_20140527104831
test_00001_20140527103202
of testl.pcapng
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Date modified

5/27/2014 10:458 AM
5/2772014 10048 AM
5/27/2014 10:48 AM
5/27/2014 10:458 AM
5/2772014 10048 AM
5/27/2014 10:48 AM
5/27/2014 10:458 AM
5/27/2014 10:48 AM
5/27/2014 10:48 AM
5/27/2014 10:458 AM
5/27/2014 10:48 AM
5/27/2014 10:48 AM
5/27/2014 10:34 AM
5/27/2014 10:34 AM

Type Size

File
File
File
File
File
File
File
File
File
File
File
File
File

Wireshark capture...

10 KB
10 KB
10 KB
10 KB
11 KB
11 KB
12 KB
11 KE
11 KB
10 KB
10 KB
4 KB
977 KB
978 KB



Questions?



