

- Why multiple files?
- » How to slice up capture files
 - Before you run a capture, go to the launch pad, select Capture Options, and select to make multiple files
 - You can select a destination and then file name
 - You can slice up files based on multiple criteria options



Capture on all interfaces							
▼ Use promiscuous mode on all interfaces							
<u>C</u> apture Filter:							
Capture Files							
File:							
▼ Use multiple files		Use pcap-ng format					
▼ Next file every	1	megabyte(s) ▼					
✓ Next file every	1	minute(s) ▼					
Ring buffer with	2 *	files					
Stop capture after	1 *	file(s)					
Stop Capture Automatically After							
1	packet(s)						
1 megabyte(s) v							
1	minute(s)						
<u>H</u> elp							



Name	Date modified	Туре	Size
MF1_00001_20140527104750	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	10 KB
MF1_00002_20140527104759	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	10 KB
MF1_00003_20140527104805	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	10 KB
MF1_00004_20140527104810	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	10 KB
MF1_00005_20140527104814	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	11 KB
MF1_00006_20140527104815	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	11 KB
MF1_00007_20140527104816	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	12 KB
MF1_00008_20140527104816	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	11 KB
MF1_00009_20140527104816	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	11 KB
MF1_00010_20140527104816	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	10 KB
MF1_00011_20140527104822	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	10 KB
MF1_00012_20140527104831	5/27/2014 10:48 AM	File	4 KB
test_00001_20140527103202	5/27/2014 10:34 AM	File	977 KB
📠 test1.pcapng	5/27/2014 10:34 AM	Wireshark capture	978 KB



Questions?